TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/1993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Certipak Corporation		06/25/1993	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kliklok Corporation	
Street Address:	5224 Snapfinger Woods Drive	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0849001		CERTIPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (859) 252-0889

Email: michael@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Hargis

Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045-6072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Hargis
Signature:	/Michael S. Hargis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0884

900084328

Date:	08/14/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0885 Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CERTIPAK CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KLIKLOK CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"KLIKLOK CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1993, AT 9

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1993.

11

0615819 81001

050274730

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3819170

DATE: 04-18-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0886

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF CERTIPAK CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION INTO KLIKLOK CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. Kliklok Corporation ("Kliklok") is a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Kliklok is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of common stock of Certipak Corporation ("Certipak"), which is also a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On June 25, 1993, the Board of Directors of Kliklok adopted the following resolution to merge Certipak into Kliklok:

RESOLVED, that Certipak be merged into Kliklok, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Certipak be vested in and held and enjoyed by Kliklok as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were held before and enjoyed by Certipak in its name.

RESOLVED, that Kliklok shall assume all of the obligations of Certipak.

RESOLVED, that Kliklok shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED, that the effective time of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and the time when the merger herein provided for shall become effective shall be midnight, June 30, 1993.

I:\LIBRARY\085\DOC\234836.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0887 Executed on this 25th day of June, 1993.

KLIKLOK CORPORATION

By:

eter E. Black

President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Attest:

(

mittee Court of

-2-

I:\LIBRARY\085\DOC\234836.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 08/14/2007